Resident-as-Teacher Curriculum

Teaching on Work Rounds Observation Form (ToWR)


Resident name:   

Members of team: 
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 1 Intern     
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 2 Interns
Date of observation:




Observer name:  


 FORMCHECKBOX 
 TMS 3      
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 2 TMS 3
Number of patients:





Time resident started rounding: 


 FORMCHECKBOX 
 TMS 4      
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Pharmacist
Is resident post-call?
 FORMCHECKBOX 
Yes  
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No                  
Were you present for start of work rounds?     FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
 No*

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Pharm student




*IF NOT, what time did you arrive? 








Time observation ended:

Were you present for end of work rounds?    
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes   FORMCHECKBOX 
 No

Below is a list of residents’ behaviors that may occur during work rounds. Observe work rounds. Please then consider each item carefully and place a check mark next to your selected response — (O=observed; NO=not observed; NA=not applicable).

	
	O
	N

O
	notes

	Organization
	
	
	

	1. Starts work rounds on time……………………………………
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	2. Finishes work rounds by 9 am………………………………...
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	Learning Climate
	
	
	

	3. Uses learners’ names………………………………………….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	4. Makes eye contact with the learners…………………………..
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	5. Uses non-threatening/non-judgmental language……………...
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	6. Does not interrupt the intern or student inappropriately……..
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	7. Demonstrates enthusiasm (dynamic, stimulates interest, enjoys teaching)……………………………………………….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	8. Does not spend time complaining during work rounds……….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	9. Encourages all learners to participate actively in rounds……..
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	10. Recognizes own limits of knowledge (i.e. “I don’t know”)….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	Teaching Techniques
	
	
	

	11. Uses closed questions to probe learners’ knowledge…………
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	12. Uses open questions to probe learners’ thinking……………..
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	13. Gets learner to commit to an answer………………………….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	14. Probes for supporting evidence……………………………….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	15. Thinks and reasons aloud……………………………………..
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	16. Teaches to learner’s needs…………………………………….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	17. Waits appropriately for learner to respond to questions          (at least 3 seconds)…...…………………….…………………
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	18. Primes the next task…………………………………………...
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	19. Uses hypothetical case situations……………………………..
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	20. Extends the case………………………………………………
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	21. Clarifies or frames the clinical question………………………
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	22. Ensures key issues/concerns are summarized..……………….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	
	O
	N

O
	N

A
	notes

	Leadership of Work Rounds
	
	
	
	

	23. Adjusts his/her teaching based on the time constraints or patient acuity………………………………………………..
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	24. Asks learners to outline their diagnosis and management plans……………………………………………………….......
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	25. Maintains focus during work rounds…….……………………
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	26. Reinforces guidelines for presentations……………………….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	Providing Effective Feedback
	
	
	
	

	27. Provides feedback on what was done well……………………
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	28. Corrects errors without belittling learners…………………….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	29. Suggests what could be improved…………………………….
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	Fostering Life-Long Learning
	
	
	
	

	30. Volunteers to look up answers to questions…………………..
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	

	31. Encourages learners to explore specific learning resources…..
	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	 FORMCHECKBOX 

	


	Dimension
	Excellent
	Good
	Fair
	Poor

	Organization
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Learning Climate
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Teaching Techniques
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Leadership of Work Rounds
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Providing Effective Feedback
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Fostering Life-Long Learning
	1
	2
	3
	4


	Strengths
	Weaknesses

	
	


Suggestions for improvement:
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